
Total Individuals Total Individuals Total Individuals

AMR AMR % SHR %
1 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:44:50 22:31:13 2018.12.24 TV2 975 714 11 23,5
2 HIRADO 18:00:13 18:45:52 2018.12.28 RTL KLUB 837 966 9,4 20,6
3 TENYEK 18:00:21 18:47:18 2018.12.26 TV2 773 923 8,7 19,2
4 APAD ANYAD IDEJOJJON! /AM VIGJATEK/ 18:46:33 21:14:11 2018.12.27 RTL KLUB 751 262 8,4 16,4
5 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 20:39:54 22:51:03 2018.12.25 TV2 736 395 8,3 17,7
6 FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:46:18 19:07:38 2018.12.29 RTL KLUB 707 011 7,9 17,2
7 BRIDGET JONES BABAT VAR /ANGOL ROM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:47 21:27:31 2018.12.26 TV2 631 577 7,1 14,4
8 APACASHOW /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 21:14:12 23:10:43 2018.12.27 RTL KLUB 583 514 6,5 15,5
9 JEGVARAZS: OLAF KARACSONYI KALANDJA /AM. ANIM. ROVIDFILM/ 18:46:08 19:07:00 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 568 934 6,4 13,7

10 JEGVARAZS /AMERIKAI ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:46:34 20:45:41 2018.12.25 RTL KLUB 556 215 6,2 12,9
11 NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO 2. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:52:59 23:04:53 2018.12.25 RTL KLUB 551 676 6,2 13,7
12 MACI LACI /AM.-UJ.ZEL. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:46:38 20:16:23 2018.12.30 RTL KLUB 519 458 5,8 11,8
13 ELLIOTT A SARKANY /AM. CSALADI KALANDFILM/ 19:07:01 21:09:47 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 517 426 5,8 11,7
14 GASZTROANGYAL 16:59:09 17:52:12 2018.12.29 DUNA TV 512 510 5,8 14,7
15 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK 3. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:27:34 23:23:45 2018.12.26 TV2 504 618 5,7 14,3
16 ARANYHAJ ES A NAGY GUBANC /AM. ANIMACIOS VIGJATEK/ 18:46:33 20:41:43 2018.12.24 RTL KLUB 502 388 5,6 12,8
17 SISSI /OSZTRAK-NEMET ROMANTIKUS FILM/ 16:15:18 17:59:15 2018.12.26 DUNA TV 491 134 5,5 14,3
18 JEGKORSZAK: A NAGY BUMM /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:52:24 20:44:42 2018.12.24 TV2 484 355 5,4 12,3
19 OSCAR /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 19:07:39 21:17:06 2018.12.29 RTL KLUB 481 095 5,4 11,1
20 ROSSZ ANYAK KARACSONYA /AM.-KINAI VIGJATEK/ 21:14:45 23:06:38 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 472 817 5,3 12,6
21 A KIS KEDVENCEK TITKOS ELETE /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:52:17 20:39:46 2018.12.25 TV2 462 365 5,2 10,7
22 DOKTOR SZOSZI 2. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:47 20:51:37 2018.12.28 TV2 451 929 5,1 10,1
23 KUTYABAJNOK /KANADAI-AMERIKAI VIGJATEK/ 20:16:24 22:15:29 2018.12.30 RTL KLUB 423 898 4,8 9,6
24 NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:41:44 22:54:46 2018.12.24 RTL KLUB 405 388 4,5 10
25 A SZUPERCSAPAT /AMERIKAI AKCIOFILM/ 18:58:00 21:25:59 2018.12.29 TV2 404 954 4,5 9,4
26 DOKTOR SZOSZI /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:25 20:53:08 2018.12.27 TV2 400 484 4,5 8,7
27 A PLAZA ASZA /AM. AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 18:57:07 20:47:12 2018.12.30 TV2 397 819 4,5 8,8
28 NARNIA KRONIKAI 3. - A HAJNALVANDOR UTJA /ANGOL KALANDFILM/ 18:45:53 20:14:30 2018.12.28 RTL KLUB 381 257 4,3 8,6
29 DENNIS A KOMISZ /AM. VIGJATEK/ 15:58:42 17:50:06 2018.12.24 RTL KLUB 371 991 4,2 12
30 SHREK A VEGE FUSS EL VELE /AM. ANIM. FILM/ 16:12:05 17:49:46 2018.12.26 TV2 346 917 3,9 10,2

WEEK 52 (24 Dec - 30 Dec 2018)
TOP 30 Total 4+ N= 8 909 923

Rank Description Start End Date Channel



Age 18-59 Age 18-59 Age 18-59

AMR AMR % SHR %
1 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:44:50 22:31:13 2018.12.24 TV2 584 001 11,2 25,1
2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 20:39:54 22:51:03 2018.12.25 TV2 471 222 9,1 19,5
3 HIRADO 17:58:03 18:46:07 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 430 553 8,3 20,6
4 BRIDGET JONES BABAT VAR /ANGOL ROM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:47 21:27:31 2018.12.26 TV2 422 924 8,1 18,0
5 ROSSZ ANYAK KARACSONYA /AM.-KINAI VIGJATEK/ 21:14:45 23:06:38 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 382 943 7,4 17,3
6 APAD ANYAD IDEJOJJON! /AM VIGJATEK/ 18:46:33 21:14:11 2018.12.27 RTL KLUB 361 563 7,0 15,4
7 NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO 2. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:52:59 23:04:53 2018.12.25 RTL KLUB 352 454 6,8 14,8
8 FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:46:18 19:07:38 2018.12.29 RTL KLUB 348 953 6,7 17,7
9 JEGVARAZS: OLAF KARACSONYI KALANDJA /AM. ANIM. ROVIDFILM/ 18:46:08 19:07:00 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 342 692 6,6 15,9

10 JEGVARAZS /AMERIKAI ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:46:34 20:45:41 2018.12.25 RTL KLUB 341 890 6,6 15,3
11 MACI LACI /AM.-UJ.ZEL. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:46:38 20:16:23 2018.12.30 RTL KLUB 340 805 6,6 15,2
12 APACASHOW /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 21:14:12 23:10:43 2018.12.27 RTL KLUB 336 032 6,5 15,7
13 TENYEK 18:00:21 18:47:18 2018.12.26 TV2 329 704 6,3 15,7
14 ARANYHAJ ES A NAGY GUBANC /AM. ANIMACIOS VIGJATEK/ 18:46:33 20:41:43 2018.12.24 RTL KLUB 314 377 6,1 14,8
15 A KIS KEDVENCEK TITKOS ELETE /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:52:17 20:39:46 2018.12.25 TV2 307 892 5,9 13,7
16 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK 3. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:27:34 23:23:45 2018.12.26 TV2 299 800 5,8 14,2
17 JEGKORSZAK: A NAGY BUMM /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:52:24 20:44:42 2018.12.24 TV2 297 712 5,7 13,9
18 ELLIOTT A SARKANY /AM. CSALADI KALANDFILM/ 19:07:01 21:09:47 2018.12.26 RTL KLUB 295 610 5,7 12,5
19 DOKTOR SZOSZI 2. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:47 20:51:37 2018.12.28 TV2 266 753 5,1 11,8
20 KUTYABAJNOK /KANADAI-AMERIKAI VIGJATEK/ 20:16:24 22:15:29 2018.12.30 RTL KLUB 263 670 5,1 11,0
21 OSCAR /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 19:07:39 21:17:06 2018.12.29 RTL KLUB 247 125 4,8 11,4
22 NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:41:44 22:54:46 2018.12.24 RTL KLUB 245 659 4,7 10,8
23 ROSSZ ANYAK /AM. VIGJ./ 22:58:45 0:53:07 2018.12.25 TV2 239 075 4,6 16,5
24 SHREK A VEGE FUSS EL VELE /AM. ANIM. FILM/ 16:12:05 17:49:46 2018.12.26 TV2 231 130 4,4 12,8
25 A SZUPERCSAPAT /AMERIKAI AKCIOFILM/ 18:58:00 21:25:59 2018.12.29 TV2 230 049 4,4 10,7
26 NARNIA KRONIKAI 3. - A HAJNALVANDOR UTJA /ANGOL KALANDFILM/ 18:45:53 20:14:30 2018.12.28 RTL KLUB 227 836 4,4 10,3
27 A PLAZA ASZA /AM. AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 18:57:07 20:47:12 2018.12.30 TV2 227 624 4,4 9,9
28 HARMADIK SHREK /AM. ANIM. VIGJ./ 16:09:44 17:49:55 2018.12.25 TV2 223 103 4,3 13,0
29 DOKTOR SZOSZI /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:25 20:53:08 2018.12.27 TV2 221 808 4,3 9,5
30 A FUGGETLENSEG NAPJA: FELTAMADAS /AM. SCI-FI AKCIOFILM/ 21:00:05 23:25:20 2018.12.25 MOZI+ 219 489 4,2 9,5

18-59 N= 5 195 516
Source: Nielsen Audience Measurement Ltd.
Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: all (gross and simple) 
Episodes/programs with the highest rating are included (duplications excluded). 

WEEK 52 (24 Dec - 30 Dec 2018)
TOP 30 - AGE 18-59 N= 5 195 516

Rank Description Start End Dates Channel



Time band: 18:00-22:59

AMR AMR % SHR % AMR AMR % SHR %

2018.12.24 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:12 18:46:46 627 602 7 17,7 282 728 5,4 14,7
2018.12.24 TV2 JEGKORSZAK: A NAGY BUMM /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:52:24 20:44:42 484 355 5,4 12,3 297 712 5,7 13,9
2018.12.24 TV2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:44:50 22:31:13 975 714 11 23,5 584 001 11,2 25,1
2018.12.24 TV2 HOLIDAY /AM. ROM. VIGJATEK/ 22:41:21 1:22:54 299 796 3,4 13,2 211 076 4,1 15,2
2018.12.24 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:18 18:46:32 781 626 8,8 22 408 040 7,9 21,2
2018.12.24 RTL KLUB ARANYHAJ ES A NAGY GUBANC /AM. ANIMACIOS VIGJATEK/ 18:46:33 20:41:43 502 388 5,6 12,8 314 377 6,1 14,8
2018.12.24 RTL KLUB NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:41:44 22:54:46 405 388 4,5 10 245 659 4,7 10,8
2018.12.24 RTL KLUB BANKS UR MEGMENTESE /AM. ANGOL- AUSZT. FILMDRAMA/ 22:54:47 1:17:28 175 316 2 8 112 825 2,2 8,4
2018.12.25 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:16 18:46:46 742 362 8,3 18,9 318 826 6,1 16,2
2018.12.25 TV2 A KIS KEDVENCEK TITKOS ELETE /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:52:17 20:39:46 462 365 5,2 10,7 307 892 5,9 13,7
2018.12.25 TV2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 20:39:54 22:51:03 736 395 8,3 17,7 471 222 9,1 19,5
2018.12.25 TV2 ROSSZ ANYAK /AM. VIGJ./ 22:58:45 0:53:07 326 119 3,7 15 239 075 4,6 16,5
2018.12.25 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:18 18:46:33 777 800 8,7 19,8 369 574 7,1 18,7
2018.12.25 RTL KLUB JEGVARAZS /AMERIKAI ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:46:34 20:45:41 556 215 6,2 12,9 341 890 6,6 15,3
2018.12.25 RTL KLUB NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO 2. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:52:59 23:04:53 551 676 6,2 13,7 352 454 6,8 14,8
2018.12.26 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:21 18:47:18 773 923 8,7 19,2 329 704 6,3 15,7
2018.12.26 TV2 BRIDGET JONES BABAT VAR /ANGOL ROM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:47 21:27:31 631 577 7,1 14,4 422 924 8,1 18
2018.12.26 TV2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK 3. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:27:34 23:23:45 504 618 5,7 14,3 299 800 5,8 14,2
2018.12.26 RTL KLUB HIRADO 17:58:03 18:46:07 828 251 9,3 20,6 430 553 8,3 20,6
2018.12.26 RTL KLUB JEGVARAZS: OLAF KARACSONYI KALANDJA /AM. ANIM. ROVIDFILM/ 18:46:08 19:07:00 568 934 6,4 13,7 342 692 6,6 15,9
2018.12.26 RTL KLUB ELLIOTT A SARKANY /AM. CSALADI KALANDFILM/ 19:07:01 21:09:47 517 426 5,8 11,7 295 610 5,7 12,5
2018.12.26 RTL KLUB ROSSZ ANYAK KARACSONYA /AM.-KINAI VIGJATEK/ 21:14:45 23:06:38 472 817 5,3 12,6 382 943 7,4 17,3
2018.12.27 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:13 18:47:18 758 995 8,5 18,8 301 588 5,8 15,5
2018.12.27 TV2 DOKTOR SZOSZI /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:25 20:53:08 400 484 4,5 8,7 221 808 4,3 9,5
2018.12.27 TV2 A GONDOZOO /AM. CSALADI VIGJATEK/ 21:04:35 23:16:27 237 786 2,7 6,3 165 783 3,2 7,7
2018.12.27 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:13 18:46:32 816 482 9,2 20,3 390 857 7,5 20,2
2018.12.27 RTL KLUB APAD ANYAD IDEJOJJON! /AM VIGJATEK/ 18:46:33 21:14:11 751 262 8,4 16,4 361 563 7 15,4
2018.12.27 RTL KLUB APACASHOW /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 21:14:12 23:10:43 583 514 6,5 15,5 336 032 6,5 15,7
2018.12.28 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:11 18:47:09 728 276 8,2 17,8 303 839 5,8 15,4
2018.12.28 TV2 DOKTOR SZOSZI 2. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:52:47 20:51:37 451 929 5,1 10,1 266 753 5,1 11,8
2018.12.28 TV2 SZERETNEM HA SZERETNEL /AM.-NEMET VIGJATEK/ 21:02:46 23:15:07 298 613 3,4 8,1 188 649 3,6 8,7
2018.12.28 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:13 18:45:52 837 966 9,4 20,6 398 629 7,7 20,3
2018.12.28 RTL KLUB NARNIA KRONIKAI 3. - A HAJNALVANDOR UTJA /ANGOL KALANDFILM/ 18:45:53 20:14:30 381 257 4,3 8,6 227 836 4,4 10,3
2018.12.28 RTL KLUB NARNIA KRONIKAI /AMERIKAI KALANDFILM/ 20:14:43 22:49:48 287 694 3,2 7 193 787 3,7 8,5
2018.12.28 RTL KLUB 300 - A BIRODALOM HAJNALA /AM. AKCIOFILM/ 22:54:51 0:51:04 132 737 1,5 6,3 91 791 1,8 6,7
2018.12.29 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:20 18:47:08 713 624 8 18,2 256 433 4,9 13,8
2018.12.29 TV2 A SZUPERCSAPAT /AMERIKAI AKCIOFILM/ 18:58:00 21:25:59 404 954 4,5 9,4 230 049 4,4 10,7
2018.12.29 TV2 A HIHETETLEN HULK /AM. FANTASZTIKUS AKCIOFILM/ 21:34:08 23:53:31 152 411 1,7 4,8 105 884 2 5,6
2018.12.29 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:19 18:46:17 737 614 8,3 18,8 349 297 6,7 18,9
2018.12.29 RTL KLUB FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:46:18 19:07:38 707 011 7,9 17,2 348 953 6,7 17,7
2018.12.29 RTL KLUB OSCAR /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 19:07:39 21:17:06 481 095 5,4 11,1 247 125 4,8 11,4
2018.12.29 RTL KLUB TANGO ES CASH /AM. AKCIOVIGJATEK/ 21:17:07 23:18:11 346 783 3,9 9,8 217 382 4,2 10,6
2018.12.30 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:07 18:47:10 726 197 8,2 18,1 276 162 5,3 13,9
2018.12.30 TV2 A PLAZA ASZA /AM. AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 18:57:07 20:47:12 397 819 4,5 8,8 227 624 4,4 9,9
2018.12.30 TV2 A PLAZA ASZA VEGASBAN /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:58:33 22:52:50 312 523 3,5 7,6 199 450 3,8 8,6
2018.12.30 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:18 18:46:37 744 224 8,4 18,5 370 646 7,1 18,6
2018.12.30 RTL KLUB MACI LACI /AM.-UJ.ZEL. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:46:38 20:16:23 519 458 5,8 11,8 340 805 6,6 15,2
2018.12.30 RTL KLUB KUTYABAJNOK /KANADAI-AMERIKAI VIGJATEK/ 20:16:24 22:15:29 423 898 4,8 9,6 263 670 5,1 11
2018.12.30 RTL KLUB AMERIKAI MESTERLOVESZ /AM. HABORUS FILMDRAMA/ 22:20:28 0:48:50 244 308 2,7 9,4 175 397 3,4 10,8

WEEK 52 (24 Dec - 30 Dec 2018)

PRIME TIME - TV2 vs. RTL KLUB

Dates Channel Description Start End
Total Individuals Ages 18-59



DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.24 1 3,1 2,2 3,9 12,8 8,9 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.25 1,1 3,3 2,7 4,4 12,6 10,3 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.26 1,3 3,1 2,8 4,9 12 10,8 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.27 0,9 2,1 2,5 3,9 8,6 10,6 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.28 0,9 1,9 1,9 3,8 7,7 7,8 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.29 1,2 1,8 2,0 5,2 7,3 8,4 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.30 1,0 2,0 1,9 3,8 7,8 7,6 100 100 100

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [Total Individuals] 1,1 2,4 2,3 4,3 9,9 9,2 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.24 1,3 7,7 5,6 2,8 17,4 12,8 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.25 1,6 7,0 6,6 3,5 15,1 14,1 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.26 1,8 6,9 6,2 4,0 15 13,4 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.27 1,5 4,4 7,9 3,1 9,3 16,6 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.28 1,5 4,8 4,4 3,2 10,4 9,5 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.29 2,1 4,2 5,5 4,7 9,3 12,2 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.30 1,8 4,6 5,4 3,7 9,7 11,4 100 100 100

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [Total Individuals] 1,7 5,7 6,0 3,6 12,3 12,9 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.24 0,5 3,3 2,2 1,9 14 9,5 47 105 102
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.25 0,5 3,5 2,8 2,2 14,2 11,4 47 108 106
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.26 0,5 3,3 3,1 2,1 13,3 12,6 40 106 111
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.27 0,4 2,0 2,3 1,8 9,3 10,9 42 97 92
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.28 0,3 1,9 1,9 1,5 8,5 8,6 36 101 101
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.29 0,5 1,7 2,0 2,5 7,9 9,1 43 99 98
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.30 0,3 1,9 2,0 1,3 8 8,8 32 95 106

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [(P) - Age 18-59] 0,4 2,5 2,3 1,9 10,9 10,2 41 102 102

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.24 0,6 7,7 5,7 1,4 18,5 13,7 46 100 102
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.25 0,7 7,3 6,7 1,7 16,7 15,4 45 104 102
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.26 0,6 7,1 6,8 1,3 16,3 15,5 32 102 109
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.27 0,7 4,1 6,9 1,5 9,6 16,1 44 93 87
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.28 0,6 4,6 4,5 1,3 10,9 10,6 38 95 101
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.29 0,9 3,7 5,0 2,3 9,2 12,5 43 88 91
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.30 0,5 4,2 5,6 1,2 9,8 13 29 92 104

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [(P) - Age 18-59] 0,7 5,5 5,9 1,5 13,0 13,9 40 96 99

WEEK 52 (24 Dec - 30 Dec 2018)
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